DATE

Thursday July 3, 2025
Thursday July 3, 2025
Thursday July 3, 2025

Saturday July 5, 2025
Saturday July 5, 2025
Saturday July 5, 2025
Saturday July 5, 2025
Saturday July 5, 2025

Monday July 7, 2025
Monday July 7, 2025
Monday July 7, 2025

Thursday July 10, 2025
Thursday July 10, 2025
Thursday July 10, 2025

Saturday July 12, 2025
Saturday July 12, 2025
Saturday July 12, 2025
Saturday July 12, 2025
Saturday July 12, 2025

Monday July 14, 2025
Monday July 14, 2025
Monday July 14, 2025

Thursday July 17, 2025
Thursday July 17, 2025
Thursday July 17, 2025

Saturday July 19, 2025
Saturday July 19, 2025
Saturday July 19, 2025
Saturday July 19, 2025
Saturday July 19, 2025

Monday July 21, 2025
Monday July 21, 2025
Monday July 21, 2025

Thursday July 24, 2025
Thursday July 24, 2025
Thursday July 24, 2025

Saturday July 26, 2025
Saturday July 26, 2025

2025 Summer Development Ice VMHA

Last Revised: Thu Aug 14, 2025

by: JCh

TIME

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
6:00 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
4:50 PM
6:00 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:45 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:15 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM

to
to
to

to
to

to
to

to

to

to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
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to
to

4:55 PM
6:05 PM
715 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:15 PM
6:45 PM

4:55 PM
6:05 PM
7:15 PM

4:50 PM
5:45 PM
7:15 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:15 PM
6:45 PM

4:55 PM
6:05 PM
715 PM

4:50 PM
5:45 PM
7:15 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM
6:45 PM

4:55 PM
6:05 PM
7:15 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM

LOCATION

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold

Pearkes Gold
Pearkes Gold
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DIVISION SESSION

u7/u9

Bust the Rust

u18 Bust the Rust

U11/U13 Goalie Skills
U15/U18 Goalie Skills
u18 Bust The Rust
u7/u9 Bust the Rust

Bust the Rust

U11/U13 Goalie Skills
u15/U18 Goalie Skills
u18 Bust The Rust
Checking Clinic

umt . skils
uU13 Rep Prep
u15 Rep Prep
u18 Rep Prep

U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)
U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)
Coach Development

U13
u15
Checking Clinic

Bust The Rust
Bust The Rust

u7/u9
U11

Bust the Rust
Bust the Rust
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Saturday July 26, 2025
Saturday July 26, 2025
Saturday July 26, 2025

Monday July 28, 2025
Monday July 28, 2025
Monday July 28, 2025

Thursday July 31, 2025
Thursday July 31, 2025
Thursday July 31, 2025

Saturday August 2, 2025
Saturday August 2, 2025
Saturday August 2, 2025
Saturday August 2, 2025
Saturday August 2, 2025

Monday August 4, 2025
Monday August 4, 2025
Monday August 4, 2025

Thursday August 7, 2025
Thursday August 7, 2025
Thursday August 7, 2025

Saturday August 9, 2025
Saturday August 9, 2025
Saturday August 9, 2025
Saturday August 9, 2025
Saturday August 9, 2025

Monday August 11, 2025
Monday August 11, 2025
Monday August 11, 2025

Thursday August 14, 2025
Thursday August 14, 2025
Thursday August 14, 2025

Saturday August 16, 2025
Saturday August 16, 2025
Saturday August 16, 2025
Saturday August 16, 2025
Saturday August 16, 2025

Monday August 18, 2025
Monday August 18, 2025
Monday August 18, 2025

Thursday August 21, 2025
Thursday August 21, 2025
Thursday August 21, 2025

3:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:45 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:15 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

1:45 PM
2:45 PM
4:00 PM
5:15 PM
6:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:15 PM

1:45 PM
2:45 PM
4:00 PM
5:15 PM
6:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM

4:00 PM
5:10 PM
6:20 PM
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4:15 PM Pearkes Gold
5:30 PM Pearkes Gold
6:45 PM Pearkes Gold
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
5:00 PM Pearkes Gold
6:00 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
2:00 PM Pearkes Gold
3:00 PM Pearkes Gold
4:15 PM Pearkes Gold
5:15 PM Pearkes Gold
6:45 PM Pearkes Gold
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
2:45 PM Pearkes Green
3:45 PM Pearkes Green
5:00 PM Pearkes Green
6:15 PM  Pearkes Green
7:30 PM Pearkes Green
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
5:00 PM Pearkes Gold
6:00 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
2:45PM  Pearkes Green
3:45 PM Pearkes Green
5:00 PM  Pearkes Green
6:15 PM Pearkes Green
7:30 PM Pearkes Green
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
4:55 PM Pearkes Gold
6:05 PM Pearkes Gold
7:15 PM Pearkes Gold
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u13 Rep Prep
u1s Rep Prep
u18 Rep Prep

U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)
U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)
Coach Development

U11/U13
U15/U18
Checking Clinic

Goalie Skills
Goalie Skills

u7/u9 Bust the Rust
U11 Bust the Rust
uU13 Bust the Rust
u15 Bust the Rust
uU18 Bust the Rust

U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)
U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)
Coach Development

u13 Rep Prep
u15 Rep Prep
u18 Rep Prep
u7/u9 Bust the Rust
U11 Bust the Rust
u13 Rep Prep
u15 Rep Prep
u18 Rep Prep

U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)
U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)
Checking Clinic

U11/U13
u15/U18
Checking Clinic

Goalie Skills
Goalie Skills

u7/u9 Bust the Rust
U11 Bust the Rust
U13 Bust The Rust
u15 Bust The Rust
u18 Bust the Rust

U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)
U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)
Coach Development

u13 Rep Prep
u1s Rep Prep
u18 Rep Prep
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