## 2025 Summer Development Ice VMHA

Last Revised: Thu Aug 14, 2025

by: JCh

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	DIVISION	SESSION
Thursday July 3, 2025 Thursday July 3, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM 5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U11 U13	Skills Skills
Thursday July 3, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15	Skills
Saturday July 5, 2025 Saturday July 5, 2025	1:00 PM to 2:00 PM 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U7/U9 U11	Bust the Rust Skills
Saturday July 5, 2025	3:15 PM to 4:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U13	Skills
Saturday July 5, 2025 Saturday July 5, 2025	4:15 PM to 5:15 PM 5:30 PM to 6:45 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U15 U18	Skills Bust the Rust
Monday July 7, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11	Skills
Monday July 7, 2025 Monday July 7, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM 6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U13 U15	Skills Skills
			U11/U13	
Thursday July 10, 2025 Thursday July 10, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:50 PM 4:50 PM to 5:45 PM		U15/U18	Goalie Skills Goalie Skills
Thursday July 10, 2025	6:00 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18	Bust The Rust
Saturday July 12, 2025	1:00 PM to 2:00 PM	Pearkes Gold	U7/U9 U11	Bust the Rust
Saturday July 12, 2025 Saturday July 12, 2025	2:00 PM to 3:00 PM 3:15 PM to 4:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U13	Skills Skills
Saturday July 12, 2025	4:15 PM to 5:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U15	Skills
Saturday July 12, 2025	5:30 PM to 6:45 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18	Bust the Rust
Monday July 14, 2025 Monday July 14, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM 5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U11 U13	Skills Skills
Monday July 14, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15	Skills
Thursday July 17, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:50 PM		U11/U13	Goalie Skills
Thursday July 17, 2025 Thursday July 17, 2025	4:50 PM to 5:45 PM 6:00 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U15/U18 U18	Goalie Skills Bust The Rust
				Duot The Ruot
Saturday July 19, 2025 Saturday July 19, 2025	1:00 PM to 2:00 PM 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	Checking Clinic U11	Skills
Saturday July 19, 2025	3:15 PM to 4:15 PM		U13	Rep Prep
Saturday July 19, 2025	4:30 PM to 5:30 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15	Rep Prep
Saturday July 19, 2025	5:45 PM to 6:45 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18	Rep Prep
Monday July 21, 2025 Monday July 21, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM 5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group U11 Transition Group	
Monday July 21, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Coach Development	2 (20 10 S Offly)
Thursday July 24, 2025	4:00 PM to 5:00 PM	Pearkes Gold	U13	Bust The Rust
Thursday July 24, 2025	5:00 PM to 6:00 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15	Bust The Rust
Thursday July 24, 2025	6:15 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Checking Clinic	
Saturday July 26, 2025	1:00 PM to 2:00 PM		U7/U9	Bust the Rust
Saturday July 26, 2025	2:00 PM to 3:00 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11	Bust the Rust

Saturday July 26, 2025	3:15 PM to 4:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U13 Rep Prep	
Saturday July 26, 2025	4:30 PM to 5:30 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15 Rep Prep	
Saturday July 26, 2025	5:45 PM to 6:45 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18 Rep Prep	
Monday July 28, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)	
Monday July 28, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)	
Monday July 28, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Coach Development	
Thursday July 31, 2025 Thursday July 31, 2025 Thursday July 31, 2025	4:00 PM to 5:00 PM 5:00 PM to 6:00 PM 6:15 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U11/U13 Goalie Skills U15/U18 Goalie Skills Checking Clinic	
Saturday August 2, 2025 Saturday August 2, 2025 Saturday August 2, 2025 Saturday August 2, 2025 Saturday August 2, 2025	1:00 PM to 2:00 PM 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM 3:15 PM to 4:15 PM 4:15 PM to 5:15 PM 5:30 PM to 6:45 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U7/U9 Bust the Rus U11 Bust the Rus U13 Bust the Rus U15 Bust the Rus U18 Bust the Rus	st st st
Monday August 4, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)	
Monday August 4, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)	
Monday August 4, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Coach Development	
Thursday August 7, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U13 Rep Prep	
Thursday August 7, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15 Rep Prep	
Thursday August 7, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18 Rep Prep	
Saturday August 9, 2025 Saturday August 9, 2025 Saturday August 9, 2025 Saturday August 9, 2025 Saturday August 9, 2025	1:45 PM to 2:45 PM 2:45 PM to 3:45 PM 4:00 PM to 5:00 PM 5:15 PM to 6:15 PM 6:30 PM to 7:30 PM	Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green	U7/U9 Bust the Rus U11 Bust the Rus U13 Rep Prep U15 Rep Prep U18 Rep Prep	
Monday August 11, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)	
Monday August 11, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)	
Monday August 11, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Checking Clinic	
Thursday August 14, 2025 Thursday August 14, 2025 Thursday August 14, 2025	4:00 PM to 5:00 PM 5:00 PM to 6:00 PM 6:15 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold Pearkes Gold	U11/U13 Goalie Skills U15/U18 Goalie Skills Checking Clinic	
Saturday August 16, 2025 Saturday August 16, 2025 Saturday August 16, 2025 Saturday August 16, 2025 Saturday August 16, 2025	1:45 PM to 2:45 PM 2:45 PM to 3:45 PM 4:00 PM to 5:00 PM 5:15 PM to 6:15 PM 6:30 PM to 7:30 PM	Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green Pearkes Green	U7/U9 Bust the Rus U11 Bust the Rus U13 Bust The Rus U15 Bust The Rus U18 Bust the Rus	st st st
Monday August 18, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 1 (2016's only)	
Monday August 18, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U11 Transition Group 2 (2016's only)	
Monday August 18, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	Coach Development	
Thursday August 21, 2025	4:00 PM to 4:55 PM	Pearkes Gold	U13 Rep Prep	
Thursday August 21, 2025	5:10 PM to 6:05 PM	Pearkes Gold	U15 Rep Prep	
Thursday August 21, 2025	6:20 PM to 7:15 PM	Pearkes Gold	U18 Rep Prep	